
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

February 2021

Location Capacity 1-Feb-21 2-Feb-21 3-Feb-21 4-Feb-21 5-Feb-21 6-Feb-21 7-Feb-21 8-Feb-21 9-Feb-21 10-Feb-21 11-Feb-21 12-Feb-21 13-Feb-20 14-Feb-20 15-Feb-20 16-Feb-20 17-Feb-20
Mississippi State Penitentiary 3,560 2,004 2,006 2,007 2,006 2,005 2,005 2,005 2,006 2,003 1,990 1,993 2,006 2,008 2,007 2,007 2,006 2,003

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 4,094 2,988 3,001 2,987 2,998 3,018 3,018 3,015 3,068 3,091 3,099 3,076 2,998 3,001 3,005 3,002 3,000 2,990

Youthful Offender Unit 58 16 16 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 17 16 16 16 16 16 16

CMCF TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 3,082 2,475 2,475 2,472 2,467 2,463 2,462 2,461 2,459 2,450 2,448 2,439 2,458 2,458 2,458 2,458 2,456 2,454

County Jails 1,793 1,786 1,770 1,804 1,810 1,815 1,815 1,815 1,804 1,763 1,777 1,808 1,838 1,838 1,838 1,838 1,838 1,838

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,423 477 483 521 520 518 518 516 500 496 480 478 476 468 468 468 468 468

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta Satellite Facility 175 103 103 103 103 102 102 102 94 92 86 82 82 79 79 79 79 79

Delta TVC 324 55 69 108 108 108 108 106 98 97 94 94 92 91 91 91 91 91

Forrest Satellite Facility 96 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

George Satellite Facility 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 62 60 59 59 58 58 58 58 58 57 61 61 60 60 60 60 60

Noxubee Satellite Facility 58 48 48 48 48 46 46 46 46 46 46 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

Pike Satellite Facility 93 39 39 39 38 38 38 38 38 38 36 35 35 33 33 33 33 33

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 38 33 33 33 35 35 35 35 35 34 34 34 33 33 33 33 33

Rankin Satellite Facility 178 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97

Rankin SF (RRP) 28 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Flowood TVC 50 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,579 4,245 4,245 4,246 4,240 4,236 4,236 4,228 4,230 4,224 4,220 4,233 4,252 4,249 4,248 4,248 4,244 4,244

Alcorn County 300 274 274 281 281 283 283 276 283 283 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282

Bolivar County 369 280 280 278 277 277 277 277 276 276 275 274 283 283 283 283 283 283

Carroll County 280 245 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 247 246 241 237 237 237 237 236 236

Chickasaw County 310 309 308 307 306 306 306 306 306 306 306 306 310 310 310 310 310 310

George County 342 342 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340

Holmes County 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 278 278 278 278 278 278

Issaquena County 297 267 267 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268 268

Jefferson County 280 269 270 270 269 269 269 269 268 268 267 266 265 266 265 265 264 264

Kemper County 355 349 348 346 345 344 344 344 342 341 341 349 349 349 349 349 349 349

Leake County 280 268 268 267 267 267 267 267 267 266 266 270 270 270 270 270 270 270

Marion County 280 399 400 399 399 394 394 394 392 391 391 399 398 398 398 398 398 398

Stone County 326 275 275 275 275 277 277 277 278 277 277 274 274 272 272 272 272 272

Washington County 300 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 128 128 128 128 127 127

Winston County 280 269 269 269 267 267 267 267 267 266 266 270 270 268 268 268 267 267

Yazoo County 300 289 288 288 288 286 286 286 286 285 286 286 300 300 300 300 300 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 6,000 3,071 3,081 3,078 3,074 3,070 3,068 3,066 3,066 3,087 3,097 3,109 3,127 3,126 3,126 3,126 3,124 3,124

Tallahatchie County 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East Mississippi 1,500 1,245 1,245 1,243 1,240 1,238 1,237 1,235 1,235 1,257 1,268 1,281 1,299 1,299 1,299 1,299 1,297 1,297

Marshall County 1,000 975 985 984 982 982 981 981 981 980 980 980 978 977 977 977 977 977

Walnut Grove 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson County 1,000 851 851 851 852 850 850 850 850 850 849 848 850 850 850 850 850 850

RESTITUTION CENTERS 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 122 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

Madison 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 34 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Rankin/Flowood 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Washington 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 24,721 17,070 17,085 17,139 17,138 17,149 17,146 17,130 17,157 17,138 17,134 17,162 17,180 17,173 17,175 17,172 17,161 17,146

1-Feb-21 2-Feb-21 3-Feb-21 4-Feb-21 5-Feb-21 6-Feb-21 7-Feb-21 8-Feb-21 9-Feb-21 10-Feb-21 11-Feb-21 12-Feb-21 13-Feb-21 14-Feb-21 15-Feb-21 16-Feb-21 17-Feb-21



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

February 2021

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 3,560

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 4,094

Youthful Offender Unit 58

CMCF TVC 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 3,082

County Jails 1,793

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,423

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta Satellite Facility 175

Delta TVC 324

Forrest Satellite Facility 96

George Satellite Facility 102

Harrison Satellite Facility 102

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Noxubee Satellite Facility 58

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 178

Rankin SF (RRP) 28

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 62

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,579

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 369

Carroll County 280

Chickasaw County 310

George County 342

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 297

Jefferson County 280

Kemper County 355

Leake County 280

Marion County 280

Stone County 326

Washington County 300

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 6,000

Tallahatchie County 1,000

East Mississippi 1,500

Marshall County 1,000

Walnut Grove 1,500

Wilkinson County 1,000

RESTITUTION CENTERS 10

Greenwood 0

Hinds 6

Pascagoula 4

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 122

Madison 40

Noxubee 34

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 42

Wilkinson 40

TOTALS 24,721

18-Feb-21 19-Feb-21 20-Feb-21 21-Feb-21 22-Feb-21 23-Feb-21 24-Feb-21 25-Feb-21 26-Feb-21 27-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 Avg Population
2,003 2,003 2,002 2,002 2,000 1,986 1,980 2,009 2,010 2,007 2,006 2,003

2,988 2,989 2,988 2,988 2,985 2,984 2,964 2,915 2,930 2,936 2,936 2999

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 15 15 15 14 16

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,453 2,451 2,450 2,449 2,442 2,457 2,481 2,501 2,501 2,499 2,499 2464

1,838 1,838 1,838 1,838 1,851 1,837 1,834 1,823 1,794 1,794 1,794 1817

468 468 465 462 459 455 452 450 449 445 445 476

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 79 79 79 79 80 80 80 80 80 80 87

91 91 88 88 86 83 82 80 80 76 76 90

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 60 60 58 58 57 56 56 55 55 55 59

45 45 45 44 44 44 43 43 43 43 43 45

33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 35

33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 34

97 97 97 97 96 95 95 96 96 96 96 98

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 10

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,240 4,234 4,234 4,233 4,231 4,244 4,244 4,248 4,254 4,253 4,249 4240

282 282 282 282 281 281 288 287 286 286 286 282

283 281 281 281 281 281 281 293 293 292 292 282

236 236 236 236 236 234 250 249 249 249 248 242

310 310 310 310 309 309 308 308 306 306 306 308

336 336 336 336 336 339 339 339 338 338 338 339

278 278 278 278 278 277 276 276 276 276 276 278

268 268 268 268 268 268 265 264 264 264 264 267

264 265 265 264 264 270 270 270 270 270 270 267

349 346 346 346 346 348 346 344 347 347 347 346

270 269 269 269 269 267 263 263 268 268 268 268

398 397 397 397 397 399 398 397 397 397 397 397

272 272 272 272 272 280 280 279 279 279 278 275

127 127 127 127 127 126 116 116 115 115 115 126

267 267 267 267 267 267 267 266 270 270 268 268

300 300 300 300 300 298 297 297 296 296 296 294

3,124 3,120 3,120 3,117 3,117 3,104 3,125 3,143 3,145 3,145 3,145 3108

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,297 1,297 1,297 1,294 1,294 1,297 1,295 1,295 1,297 1,297 1,297 1278

977 976 976 976 976 983 983 982 982 982 982 980

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

850 847 847 847 847 824 847 866 866 866 866 851

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 5 5 5 8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17,139 17,128 17,122 17,114 17,110 17,092 17,105 17,113 17,103 17,099 17,093 17131

18-Feb-21 19-Feb-21 20-Feb-21 21-Feb-21 22-Feb-21 23-Feb-21 24-Feb-21 25-Feb-21 26-Feb-21 27-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 Avg Population


